900845807 04/05/2024 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI146223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Source Inc.		12/21/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Alpha Source LLC	
Street Address:	6619 W. Calumet Road	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country: WISCONSIN		
Postal Code: 53223		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5279474	ALPHA SOURCE
Registration Number:	5165244	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	5089553	ALPHA SOURCE
Registration Number:	5089555	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	5076529	ALPHA CARE
Registration Number:	5089307	ALPHA PM
Registration Number:	4336201	THINK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3594289	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508742

Email: julian.bibb@hklaw.com,sarah.wills@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Julian L. Bibb IV Address Line 1: c/o Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	837219.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILLS

REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK

OP \$215.00.00 87122733

900845807

SIGNATURE:	SARAH WILLS
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 7

source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page1.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page3.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page4.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page4.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page5.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page6.tif source=Alpha Source - Wisconsin Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization Filed(236834695.1)#page7.tif

DocuSign Envelope ID: DE109674-0203-4CD4-8BAE-E536DEB22AAF State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

FILING FEE \$150.00

Please check box for (Optional) Expedited service

+ \$25.00

FORM 1000

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Mandatory

Sec. <u>178.1144</u>, <u>179.1144</u>, <u>180.1161(5)</u>, <u>181.1164</u>, or <u>183.1044</u>, Wis. Stats.

Article 1. CONVERTING ENTITY:

Entity Name: Alpha Source Inc.			
Indicate (X) Entity Type	General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats) Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)	

Article 2. CONVERTED ENTITY:

Entity Name: Alpha Source LLC			
Indicate (X) Entity Type	☐ General Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Partnership (Ch. 178, Wis. Stats) ☐ Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership (Ch. 179, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Business Corporation (Ch. 180, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Nonstock Corporation (Ch. 181, Wis. Stats.) ☐ Limited Liability Company (Ch. 183, Wis. Stats.)	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country)	

Article 3. The Plan of Conversion was approved and adopted by the converting entity in accordance with its governing law. The Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal office of the converted entity. Upon request, a copy of the Plan of Conversion will be provided to any interest holder of the converting entity.

Page 1 of 4

Article 4. Special provisions - continued (sele	ect only if applicable):		
limited partnership, or limited liability li least one partner or member did not vote	corporation, general partnership, limited liability partnership, mited partnership organized under Wisconsin law, and at a for or consent to the transaction. If this box is checked, refer to a fithe Wisconsin Statutes, as applicable, and select one of the two		
☐ The transaction will materially increase the current or potential obligations of the non-consenting partner or member with respect to any entity in the conversion or treat the non-consenting partner or member's interests in a manner different from interests of the same class held by any other partner or member.			
☐ The transaction will <u>not</u> materially increase the current or potential obligations of the nor consenting partner or member with respect to any entity in the conversion, nor treat the non-consenting partner or member's interests in a manner different from interests of the same class held by any other partner or member.			
As used herein, the term "organizational docume	rganizational documents of the converted entity, if any. ents" refers an entity's articles of incorporation, articles of cates of limited partnership, and similar documents that a public records under applicable law.		
Optional attachments: The converting entity neelating to the conversion in these articles. Attach	nay—but is not required to—include additional provisions ch any optional provisions on additional pages as needed.		
EXECUTION: These articles of conversion meabove.	ust be signed by the converting entity identified in Article 1		
above.	— DocuSigned by:		
40/04/0000	Allan Elotsche		
Executed on 12/21/2023 (Date)	CSignature)		
·	Allan Klotsche		
Select or enter the appropriate title of the person executing the document.	(Printed name)		
For a Business Corporation Title: President Secretary Other officer title:	For all other entity types, a person authorized to sign on behalf of the entity.		
For a Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership Title: General Partner	Title:		
This document was drafted by Katrene Ze	elenovskiy dividual who drafted the document)		
,			
(Optional) This document has a delayed effective	re date:		
Form Corn1000 (Revised February 2023) Use o	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
	remains to the manual of the second of the s		

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF ALPHA SOURCE INC.

The terms and conditions of the conversion of Alpha Source Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, into Alpha Source LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, (the "Conversion") are as follows:

ARTICLE I CONVERSION; EFFECTIVE TIME

At the Effective Time of the Conversion (as hereinafter defined), Alpha Source Inc. shall be converted into Alpha Source LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, which shall be the converted business entity (the "Converted Entity"). The effective time of the Conversion shall be upon filing of the Articles of Conversion with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions ("Effective Time of the Conversion").

ARTICLE II CONVERSION OF STOCK

At the Effective Time of the Conversion, all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Alpha Source Inc. shall be converted into a single undivided membership interest in the Converted Entity.

ARTICLE III ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION AND OPERATING AGREEMENT

A copy of the Articles of Organization of the Converted Entity is attached hereto as <u>Annex I.</u> Immediately following the Effective Time of the Conversion, the members of the Converted Entity shall adopt an Operating Agreement to govern the operations of the Converted Entity.

ARTICLE IV EFFECT OF CONVERSION

The effect of the Conversion shall be as provided in Section 180.1161(4) of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and Section 183.1207(4) of the Wisconsin Limited Liability Company Act.

* * * * *

QB\85773271.1

ANNEX I

Articles of Organization

See attached.

QB\85773271.1



FILING FEE \$170.00

Please check box to request Optional Expedited Service

+ \$25.00

FORM **502**

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Sec. 183.0201, Wis. Stats.

Article 1.	Name of the limited liability company: Alpha Source LLC	
Article 3	The limited liability company is organized und Name of the initial registered agent:	Services, Inc.
Article 4.	Email address of initial registered agent: Nar	ncy.Arenas@incorp.com
Article 5.	Street address of the initial registered office: (The registered office address must be an actual physical location with a street address and not solely a P.O. Box or mailbox service.)	100 Wilburn Road, Suite 100 Sun Prairie, WI 53590-1478
Article 6.	The street and mailing addresses of the company's principal office:	6619 W. Calumet Road Milwaukee, WI 53223-4186
Article 7.	The name and complete address of each organi	zer of the company (attach additional pages
411 E. W	Sofen & Brady LLP Visconsin Avenue, Suite 2400 ee, WI 53202	
Article 8 ((Optional). Attach any further provisions (options)	onal) on additional pages labeled "Article 8,"

'Article 9," and so forth as needed. See the instructions at the end of the

Page 1 of 3

Form Corp502 (Revised February 2023)

Execution. This document must be signed by at least one person acting as an organizer for the company.

Docusigned by: Brendan Sofin		12/21/2023	
Organizer's Signature		Date	
Brendan Sofen			
Printed Name			
This document was drafted by Brend	an Sof		
(name the individual who drafted the document)			
(Optional) This document has a delayed e	effective dat	e: (up to 90 days after received date)	
Contact Information: Alena Martinez	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	Nam	е	
411 E. Wisconsin Ave	enue, S	uite 2400	
Mailing Address			
Milwaukee	WI	53202	
City	State	Zip Code	
alena.martinez@quarles	.com	414-277-5104	
Email Address		Phone Number	

INSTRUCTIONS (Refer to section 183.0201, Wis. Stats., for document content)

Please use BLACK ink. Submit one original to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Box 93348, Milwaukee WI, 53293-0348, together with a check for the \$170.00 filing fee, payable to the Department of Financial Institutions. (If sent by express or priority U.S. mail, please mail to State of WI-Dept. of Financial Institutions, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, 4822 Madison Yards Way, 4th Fl., North Tower, Madison WI, 53705.) If requesting optional expedited service, please check the expedited service box in the upper-right corner of the first page and include an additional \$25.00. Filing fees are non-refundable. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than those for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577 (hearing-impaired may call 711 for TTY) or by email at DFICorporations@dfi.wisconsin.gov.

Article 1. The name must contain the phrase "limited liability company" or "limited company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "LC" or a variation of these abbreviations that differs only with respect to capitalization of letters or punctuation. "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." and "company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The name must also be distinguishable on the records of the Department from other entities that are registered with the Department and from any name that has been reserved or registered with the Department. You can preliminarily check the availability of an entity name using the Department's corporate records database, which is publicly available through the Department's website, but a final determination of name availability cannot be guaranteed until the document has been received, examined, and filed by the Department. Additional limitations may apply; see s. 183.0112, Wis. Stats. for further details.

Page 2 of 3



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION - FORM 1000 - Ch. 180 ALPHA SOURCE INC.

Received Date: 12/21/2023 FILED

Filing Fee: \$150.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00 Entity ID#: A026317

Total Fee: \$175.00

RECORDED: 04/05/2024

From Dom Bus Corp (type 01) to Dom LLC (type 12)